TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/06/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silverlink Communications, Inc.		05/06/2003	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silverlink Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	67 South Bedford Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300E	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3160330	SAVS
Serial Number:	78524273	SAVS
Serial Number:	77225441	ORCHID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)622-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781 622 5930
Email: tdunn@mbbp.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Dunn
Address Line 1: 1601 Trapelo Road

Address Line 2: Morse, Barnes-Brown & Pendleton, P.C. Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0624

900089695

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SILVERLINK MERGE RECORDAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Dunn	
Signature:	/Thomas F. Dunn/	
Date:	10/19/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Merger (Silverlink)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger (Silverlink)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger (Silverlink)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0625



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SILVERLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SILVERLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SILVERLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2003, AT 10:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3647325 8100M AUTHENTICATION: 2401174

DATE: 05-06-03

030291943

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0626

States of Declarate P.02 Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:56 AM 05/06/2003 FILED 10:44 AM 05/06/2003 SRV 030291943 - 3647325 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

SILVERLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION)

INTO

SILVERLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

<u>FIRST</u>: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Silverlink Communications, Inc.

Massachusetts

Silverlink Communications, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That Silverlink Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, shall be the surviving corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Silverlink Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0627

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 17 Teel Street, Arlington, Massachusetts 02474.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That the authorized capital stock of Silverlink Communications, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, consists of 250,000 shares of Common Stock, no par value per share.

SILVERLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

A Delaware corporation

Dated: May 6+4 2003

Name: Stanley J. Nowak, III

Title: President

By:

Title: Treasurer

SILVERLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

A Massachusetts corporation

Dated: May 6+4, 2003

By:

Name: Stanley J. Nowak, III

Title: President

Title: Treasurer

g:/data/clients/silverlink/reincorporation/certificateofmerger.doc

TOTAL P.03

RECORDED: 10/19/2007